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County First Name Last Name Title Organization Name Address City State Postal Code Work Phone Fax Number Email Address
Alameda Winston Margrave Social Services Agency 1351 Harbor Bay, #201 Alameda CA 94501-    (510) 777-2461 (510) 777-2444 margrw@acgov.org
Alpine Cambi Chavez Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 277 Markleeville CA 96120-    (530) 694-2252 (530) 694-2235
Amador Zanze Mathew Program Manager Dept. of Social Services 1003 Broadway Jackson CA 95642-2651 (209) 223-6550 (209) 223-6579 zanzem@cws.state.ca.us
Butte Chrissy Roles Administrative Analyst Dept. of Employment & Social Services P.O. Box 1649 Oroville CA 95965-    (530) 538-3707 (530) 534-1167 croles@buttecounty.net
Calaveras Stephanie Kearney Eligibility Supervisor Calaveras Works & Human Services Agency 509 East Saint Charles Street San Andreas CA 95249-    (209) 754-6812 (209) 754-4536 skearney@co.calaveras.ca.us
Colusa Donna Dennida Dept. of Health & Human Services 251 E. Webster Street Colusa CA 95932-    (530) 458-0250 (530) 458-0492 dennida@cws.state.ca.us
Contra Costa Julie Stuscavage Children & Family Services 2530 Arnold Drive, Suite 200 Martinez CA 94553-    (925) 335-7024 (925) 313-1575 stuscj@ehsd.cccounty.us
Del Norte Trina Wilkerson Staff Services Analyst Health & Social Services 880 Northcrest Drive Crescent City CA 95531-    (707) 464-3191 (707) 465-1783 TWilkerson@co.del-norte.ca.us
El Dorado Cathy Kinzel Staff Services Analyst Dept. of Social Services 3057 Briw Road Placer CA 95667-    (530) 642-7215 (530) 642-9060 ckinzel@co.el-dorado.ca.us
Fresno Joy Cronin Sr. Staff Analyst Dept. of Children & Family Services 2011 Fresno Street, Suite 300 STOP 144 Fresno CA 93721-    (559) 453-6443 (559) 253-9300 jcronin@co.fresno.ca.us
Glenn Chellie Gates Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 611 Willows CA 95988-    (530) 934-1497 gates@cws.state.ca.us
Humboldt Teresa MacClelland  Administrative Analyst II Dept. of Health & Human Services 929 Koster Street Eureka CA 95501-    (707) 441-5045 (707) 269-4172 tmacclelland@co.humboldt.ca.us
Imperial Winn McFadden Dept. of Social Services 2995 S. 4th Street, Suite 103 El Centro CA 92243-    (760) 337-7700
Inyo Marilyn Mann Dept. of Health & Human Services 155 E. Market Independence CA 93526-    (760) 873-8049 (760) 878-0266
Kern April Adams Human Services 100E. California Avenue Bakersfield CA 93302-    (661) 868-8961 (661) 832-4058
Kings Tina Garcia Program Manager Human Services Agency 1200 South Drive Hanford CA 93230-    (559) 582-3211 tgargia@co.kings.ca.us
Lake Paula Austin Staff Services Analyst II Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 9000 Lower Lake CA 95457-    (707) 262-0235 (707) 262-0299 austipa@cws.state.ca.us
Lassen Melody Brawley Works & Community Social Services PO Box 1359 Susanville CA 96130-    (530) 251-8336 mbrawley@co.lassen.ca.us
Los Angeles Marilyn Sklar Dept. of Children & Family Services 1373 East Center Court Drive Covina CA 91724- (626) 939-1706 (626) 859-3761 SKLARM@dcfs.co.la.ca.us
Madera Fern Mills Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 569 Madera CA 93639-    (559) 675-7841 (559) 684-7603 fmills@mcdoss.net
Marin Dept. of Health & Human Services 10 North San Pedro Road, Suite 1002 San Rafael CA 94903-    (415) 499-7033 (415) 499-7162
Mariposa Karen Briese Program Manager Human Services P.O. Box 7 Mariposa CA 95338-    (209) 966-3609 kbriese@isaws.cahwnet.gov
Mendocino Robert Fredrickson Child Protective Services P.O. Box 839 Ukiah CA 95482-    (707) 463-7990 (707) 463-7960 fredickson@mcdss.org
Merced Human Services Agency P.O. Box 112 Merced CA 95341-    (209) 385-3000 (209) 383-6925
Mono Michele Merchant Sr. Staff Services Analyst Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 576 Bridgeport CA 93517-    (760) 932-5608 mmerchant@mono.ca.gov
Monterey Eileen Esplin Management Analyst Dept. of Social Services 1000 S. Main St.  Suite 112 Salinas CA 93901-    (831) 769-8784 esplinef@co.monterey.ca.us
Napa Stephanie Brennan Health & Human Services 2261 Elm Street Napa CA 95669-    (707) 259-8684 sbrennan@co.napa.ca.us
Nevada Rachel Pena Program Manager Dept. of Public Social Services 950 Maidu Avenue Nevada City CA 95959-    (530) 265-1655 (530) 273-6941 PenaR@cws.state.ca.us
Orange Veta Stock Children & Family Services 800N. Eckhoff Street Orange CA 92863-    (714) 704-8750 
Placer Joan Sage Dept. of Health & Human Services 11716 Enterprise Drive Auburn CA 95603-    (530) 889-6778 (530) 886-2895
Riverside Kali Sorrels-Goode Program Specialist II Dept. of Public Social Services 10281 Kidd Street, 2nd Floor Riverside CA 92503-    (909) 358-3283 (909) 358-3036 ksorrels@riverside.dpss.org
Sacramento Melissa Szabo Human Services Social Dept. of Health & Human Services P.O.Box 269057 Sacramento CA 95826 (916) 875-5778 (916) 875-4569 szabom@saccounty.net
San Benito Donna Elmhorst Health & Human Services Agency 1111San Felipe Road, #206 Hollister CA 95023-    (831) 636-4190 (831) 637-9754
San Bernardino Marlene Hagen Dept. of Children's Services 412 E. Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor San Bernardino CA 92415-    (909) 891-3562 mhagen@hss.sbcounty.gov
San Diego Jim Meyers Dept. of Social Services 8965 Balboa Avenue San Diego CA 92123-    (858) 616-5862 meyerja@cws.state.ca.us
San Francisco Van Luong San Francisco Dept. of Human Services P.O. Box 7988 San Francisco CA 94120-    (415) 557-5456 van.luong@sfgov.org
San Joaquin Sheila Standridge Staff Analyst Human Services Agency P.O. Box 201056 Stockton CA 95201-    (209) 468-1758 sstandridge@co.san-joaquin.ca.us
San Luis Obispo Casey Blake Dept. of Social Services P.O. Box 8119 San Luis Obispo CA 93403-8119  (805) 781-1845 cblake@co.slo.ca.us
San Mateo Bill Dean Training & Learning Human Services Agency 400 Harbor Blvd Belmont CA 94002-    (650) 595-7606 BDean@co.sanmateo.ca.us
Santa Barbara Yolanda Perez Dept. of Social Services 234 Camino del Remedio Santa Barbara CA 93110-    (805) 696-8971 y.perez@sbc.socialserv.org
Santa Clara Jan Panell Social Services Agency 55 West Younger Avenue San Jose CA 95110-    (408) 975-5628
Santa Cruz Judy Yokel County of Santa Cruz Adult, Family & Children's Services P.O. Box 1320 Santa Cruz CA 95061-    (831) 454-4062 judy.yokel@hra.co.santa-cruz.ca.us
Shasta Laurie Bell Program Analyst II Children & Family Services 1313 Yuba Street Redding CA 96001-    (530) 229-8074 (530) 225-5190 belll2@cws.state.ca.us
Siskiyou Judy Growney Eligibility Worker III Adult & Children Services 490 South Broadway Yreka CA 96097-    (530) 841-4218 grownj@cws.state.ca.us AND 
Solano Carol Gentry Special Programs Health & Social Services Dept. P.O. Box 12000 Vallejo CA 94590-    (707)784-8424 (707) 421-7709 gentrc@solanocounty.com
Sonoma Kathy Halloran Human Services Dept. 1747 Copperhill Parkway Santa Rosa CA 95402-    (707) 565-4346 (707) 565-4399 hallor@schsd.org
Stanislaus Nenita Dean Community Services Agency 251 E. Hackett Road Stanislaus CA 95353-    (209) 558-2500 (209) 558-2558 deanne@@co.stanislaus.ca.us
Sutter Bill Ramsauer Dept. of Human Services 539 Garden Highway, Suite C Yuba City CA 95991-    (530) 822-7151 (530) 741-7212 bramsaur@co.sutter.ca.us
Tehama Melody Finwick Program Manager Dept. of Social Services 22840 Antelope Blvd Red Bluff CA 96080-    (530) 528-4096 (530) 527-5410 mfinwick@tcdss.org
Trinity Marilyn Blackburn Health & Human Services Dept. #1 Industrial Park Way Weaverville CA 96093-    (530) 623-8236 (530) 623-1250 mblackburn@isaws.cahwnet.cov
Tulare Bob Browne Health & Human Services Agency 5957  S. Monney Blvd Visalia CA 93277-    (559) 737-4660 (559) 737-4692
Tuolumne Kathy DeClercq Dept. of Social Services 20075 Cedar Road North Sonora CA 95370-    (209) 533-7321 (209) 533-5714 KDeclercq@co.tuolumne.ca.us
Ventura Eva Magress Title IV-E Programs Human Services Agency 505 Poll Street Ventura CA 93001-    (805) 654-3250 (805) 652-7571 eva.magness@ventura.org
Yolo Kimberly Byrd Division Manager Dept. of Employment & Social Services 25 N. Cottonwood Woodland CA 95695-    (530) 666-8469 (530) 666-8468 kimberly.byrd@yolocounty.org
Yuba Christine Adams CWS Contact Yuba County Health & Human Service Dept. P.O. Box 2320 Marysville CA 95901-    (530) 749-6270 (530) 749-6281 ccadams@co.yuba.ca.us
Yuba Joann McNamara Foster Care Contact Yuba County Health & Human Service Dept. P.O. Box 2320 Marysville CA 95901- (530) 749-6475
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